Privacy Statement for Freedom Fueled

Introduction

Welcome to Freedom Fueled! Your privacy is of utmost importance to us. This Privacy Statement explains how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information when you visit our website and use our services.

1. Who We Are

Freedom Fueled is a trade name of Freckles' Media, located at Vechtstraat 38h, Amsterdam]. We are registered with the Chamber of Commerce under number 69820600. We are responsible for processing your personal data.

2. Information We Collect

- **Personal Data:** Name, email address, phone number, payment information.
- Usage Data: IP address, browser type, pages visited, time spent on pages.
- Cookies and Tracking Technologies: We use cookies to enhance your experience.

3. How We Use Your Information

- **To Provide Services:** Process transactions, manage subscriptions, and offer customer support.
- **To Improve Our Services:** Analyze website usage, personalize content, and develop new features.
- Marketing: Send newsletters and promotional materials (with your consent).

4. Sharing Your Information

- Third-Party Service Providers: For payment processing, email marketing, and analytics.
- Legal Requirements: If required by law or to protect our rights and users' safety.
- **5. Data Security** We use industry-standard security measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, disclosure, or alteration.

6. Your Rights

- Access and Correction: You can access and update your personal information.
- Opt-Out: Unsubscribe from marketing communications.
- **Data Deletion:** Request deletion of your personal data.
- **7. Changes to This Privacy Statement** We may update this Privacy Statement periodically. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting the new Privacy Statement on our website.

- **8. Contact Us** If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Statement, please contact us at:
 - **Email:** info@freedomfueled.life
 - Address: Freedom Fueled, Vechtstraat 38h, 1078RM, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Effective Date: June 5th, 2024